GENERAL DESCRIPTION FEATURES
CM8500A
3A BUS TERMINATOR
The CM8500A is a switching regulator designed to provide a
desired output voltage or termination voltage for various
applications by converting voltage supplies ranging from 2.0V
to 5.0V. The CM8500A can be implemented to produce
regulated output voltages in two different modes. In the

13
PGND2
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number
Temperature Range
Package
CM8500AIT -40℃  to 85
16-Pin PTSSOP (PT16)
CM8500AIS -40℃  to 85
16-Pin PSOP (PS16)
CM8500AGIT* -40℃  to 85
16-Pin PTSSOP (PT16)
CM8500AGIS* -40℃  to 85
16-Pin PSOP (PS16)
CM8500ATEVAL
Evaluation Board (T16)
*Note: G : Suffix for Pb Free Product
2008/01/16              Champion Microelectronic Corporation Page 2
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
CM8500A
3A BUS TERMINATOR
Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the Junction Temperature ...…………………… ……………150°C
device could be permanently damaged. Storage Temperature    ……................……. -65°C to 125°C
PVDD/VCC/VCCQ ......................................….......-0.3V to 6.0V Lead Temperature (Soldering, 5 sec)………………….. 260°C
Voltage on Any Other Pin ………... GND – 0.3V to VCC + 0.3V Thermal Resistance(θJA  )….. …………..…………….. .40°C/W
Output RMS Current, Source or Sink .....…………........…...3.0A
OPERATING CONDITIONS
Temperature Range ............................. -40°C to 85°C
PVDD Operating Range .........................2.0V to 5.0V
ELECTRICAL  CHARACTERISTICS (Unless  otherwise  stated,  these  specifications  apply
TA=25°C; VCC=+3.3V and PVDD=+3.3V) maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.(Note
1)
CM8500A
Symbol
Parameter
Test Conditions
Min. Typ. Max.
Unit
SWITCHING REGULATOR
VCCQ = 2.3V 1.12 1.15 1.18 V
VCCQ = 2.5V 1.22 1.25 1.28 V
IOUT = 0,
VIN/2 =
open
Note 2
VCCQ = 2.7V
1.32
1.35
1.38 V
VCCQ = 2.3V 1.09 1.15 1.21 V
VCCQ = 2.5V 1.19 1.25 1.31 V
VL
Output Voltage, SSTL_2 IOUT =
±3A,
VIN/2 =
open
Note 3
VCCQ = 2.7V
1.28
1.35
1.42
V
VCCQ = 2.3V 1.139 1.15 1.162 V
VCCQ = 2.5V 1.238 1.25 1.263 V
VIN/2
Internal Resistor Divider
IOUT = 0
Note 2
VCCQ = 2.7V 1.337 1.35 1.364 V
ZIN VIN/2 Reference Pin Input Impedance Note 2 VCCQ = 0  50  KΩ
fsw Switching Frequency CM8500A 480 660 KHz
IOUT(RMS) Maximum Output RMS Current CM8500A   3 A
IOUT(PEAK) Maximum Output Peak Current CM8500A   6 A